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DOCUMENT NO. 05255-2024 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Commission Review of Numeric 
Conservation Goals (Orlando) 
Utilities Commission) 
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) 
) 

Docket No. 20240017-EG 

Filed: June 11, 2024 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF 
ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION'S 

FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (Nos.1-2) 
TO FLORIDA RISING, INC. 

The Orlando Utilities Commission ("OUC"), by and through its undersigned counsel, 

pursuant to Rule 1.340, Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, and Rule 28-106.206, Florida 

Administrative Code, and Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") Order 

Establishing Procedure, Order No. PSC-2024-0022-PCO-EG ("OEP"), hereby gives notice of 

serving its First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-2) to Florida Rising, Inc. by electronic delivery 

this June 11th, 2024, on: 

Bradley Marshall/Jordan Luebkemann 
Florida Rising/Earthjustice 
111 S Martin Luther King Jr Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
bmarshall@earthjustice.org / j l uebkemann@earthjustice.org 

Isl Robert Sche.[fel Wright 
Robert Scheffel Wright 
Florida Bar No. 966721 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
John T. LaVia, III 
Florida Bar No. 853666 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Dee, La Via, 

Wright, Perry & Harper, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
(850) 385-0070 Telephone 
(850) 385-5416 Facsimile 

Attorneys for Orlando Utilities Commission 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
has been furnished by Electronic Mail this 11th day of June, 2024, 
to the following: 
 
Jacob Imig 
Jonathan Rubottom 
Office of General Counsel 
FL Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL   32399-0850 
jimig@psc.state.fl.us 
jrubotto@psc.state.fl.us 
 

Erik Sayler 
Brooks Rumenik 
Dept. of Agriculture &  
   Consumer Services 
The Mayo Building, Suite 520 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
Erik.Sayler@FDACS.gov 
Brooks.Rumenik@FDACS.gov 

Bradley Marshall 
Jordan Luebkemann 
Florida Rising/Earthjustice 
111 S Martin Luther King Jr Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
bmarshall@earthjustice.org 
jluebkemann@earthjustice.org 
 

William C. Garner 
Southern Alliance for  
    Clean Energy 
3425 Bannerman Road 
Unit 105, No. 414 
Tallahassee, FL   32312 
bgarner@wcglawoffice.com 
 

Stephanie U. Eaton 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC  27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 
 

Steven W. Lee 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard 
Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17050 
slee@spilmanlaw.com 
 

  
  
  
  
  
 

        /s/ Robert Scheffel Wright 
 ATTORNEY 
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